

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Lauracindy Plague Dávila Communications Manager <u>lplaguedavila@fhgov.com</u> 248-871-2509 (office)

## Farmington Hills City Council Amends Summer Meeting Schedule

Council voted to update its policy to allow greater flexibility for meeting scheduling

**FARMINGTON HILLS, Mich., (June 25, 2024)** – Farmington Hills City Council is announcing it will move to a summer meeting schedule beginning this July. This summer, Farmington Hills City Council will meet one day per month on July 8 and Aug. 12 with a study session preceding the regular 7:30 p.m. City Council meeting.

This change follows a vote by the Farmington Hills City Council at its meeting on Monday, June 24, 2024, to update the body's Rules of the City Council and Guidelines of Conduct. The amended document will allow for more efficient meetings in the summer, when there is typically a decrease in new City business, and for greater flexibility to cancel meetings during adverse weather or around holidays. In the future, Council meetings in June, July and August will follow this amended guideline.

All City Council meetings are held at Farmington Hills City Hall, located at 31555 W. Eleven Mile Road. Those unable to attend in person may watch the meeting live on the <u>City's YouTube</u>. Agendas for City Council meetings can be found on the <u>City's website</u> the Friday prior to the meeting. Community members may also sign up for the <u>City's eNews</u> to receive the agenda via email by selecting the City Council Meeting Agendas list.

For more information, visit <u>www.fhgov.com</u> or contact the City Clerk's Office at 248-871-2410.

###

## About the City of Farmington Hills

The City of Farmington Hills is a place where everyone is welcome. Founded in 1973, it is one of the largest and most diverse communities in Oakland County. Farmington Hills is home to more than 83,000 residents who speak more than 60 languages, and more than 75 Fortune 500 businesses, including multinational corporations like Nissan and Bosch. The city is known for its extensive amenities, including its 600 acres of parks, 90 athletic fields, six miles of hiking and walking trails, the Farmington Hills Golf Club, and an Ice Arena. Farmington Hills is also home to The Hawk, an award-winning, 245,000-square-foot recreational facility, which houses the largest municipal performance venue in the State of Michigan, The Hawk Theatre and The Hawk Makerspace. For more information, visit www.fhgov.com.

31555 West Eleven Mile Road • Farmington Hills, MI 48336 • 248.871.2500 Phone • 248.871.2501 Fax Follow the City on Facebook • Subscribe to the eNews • Sign Up for FH ALERTS